

Corrected

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRADLEY P. SCOTT,
Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 72,091

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

FILED
MAY 12 1980
SUPREME COURT
TAMPA, FLORIDA

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVIS G. ANDERSON, JR.
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 160260
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

/jmw

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENTS.....	9-73
Issue I.....	9
WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN SUSTAINING THE STATE'S OBJECTION TO SHELTON'S TESTIMONY ABOUT WHAT HE, SHELTON, CLAIMED KANE HAD TOLD HIM, SHELTON, ABOUT DRAKE'S KILLING OF THE VICTIM?	
Issue II.....	18
WHETHER THERE IS FUNDAMENTAL ERROR IN THE WAY THE COURT CONDUCTED VOIR DIRE SO AS TO AMOUNT TO COMMENTING ON THE EVIDENCE AND IN ANSWERING A JUROR'S QUESTION ABOUT WHAT A WITNESS HAD SAID?	
Issue III.....	25
WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN SUSTAINING THE STATE'S OBJECTION TO APPELLANT'S CROSS EXAMINING THE WITNESS KELLY REGARDING WHAT HE RECALLED UNDER HYPNOSIS?	
Issue IV.....	29
WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS PREDICATED ON PRE-INDICTMENT DELAY?	
Issue V.....	36
WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL?	
Issue VI.....	48
WHETHER THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING FACTOR IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AND WHETHER APPELLANT HAS PROCEDURALLY DEFAULTED THIS CLAIM BECAUSE HE DID NOT PRESENT IT TO THE TRIAL COURT?	

Issue VII.....49
 **WHETHER THE STATE'S CLOSING ARGUMENTS TO THE JURY
 IN THE GUILT PHASE AMOUNTED TO FUNDAMENTAL ERROR?**

Issue VIII.....60
 **WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN HIS ANALYSIS OF THE
 AGGRAVATING AND MITIGATING EVIDENCE?**

Issue IX.....71
 **WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN EXCUSING PROSPECTIVE
 JUROR GOSTYLA FOR CAUSE BECAUSE HER BELIEFS WOULD
 PREVENT OR SUBSTANTIALLY IMPAIR HER ABILITY TO
 PERFORM HER DUTIES AS A JUROR?**

CONCLUSION.....74

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....74

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE NO.

Adams v. Texas,
448 U.S. 38, 45, 100 S.Ct. 2521, 65 L.Ed.2d 581 (1980).....71

Beckham v. State,
209 So.2d 687 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968).....18, 23

Benson v. State,
526 So.2d 948, (Fla. 2d DCA),
review denied, 536 So.2d 243 (Fla. 1988), cert. denied,
___ U.S. ___, 109 S.Ct. 1349, 103 L.Ed.2d 817 (1989).....41

Bertolotti v. State,
476 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1985).....49

Bottoson v. State,
443 So.2d 962, 966 (Fla. 1983).....69

Breedlove v. State,
413 So.2d (Fla.), cert. denied,
459 U.S. 882, 103 S.Ct. 184, 74 L.Ed.2d 149 (1982).....49

Brinson v. State,
382 So.2d 322 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979).....9

Brown v. State,
391 So.2d 729 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980).....41

Bryan v. State,
533 So.2d 744, 750 (Fla. 1988), cert denied,
___ U.S. ___, 109 S.Ct. 1765, 104 L.Ed.2d 200 (1989)...45, 69, 70

Bundy v. State,
471 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1985).....27

Cave v. State,
476 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1985), cert. denied,
476 U.S. 1178, 106 S.Ct. 2907, 90 L.Ed.2d 993 (1986).....63

Chambers v. Mississippi,
410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973).....9, 14, 15

Clark v. Dugger,
No. 74,468 (Fla. Feb. 1, 1990)[15 F.L.W. S50, S51].....48

Clark v. State,
363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978).....50

Cochran v. State, 547 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1989).....	36
Codie v. State, 313 So.2d 754 (Fla. 1975).....	36
Cox v. State, No. 73,150 (Fla. Dec. 22, 1989)[14 F.L.W. 600].....	36
David v. State, 369 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1979).....	55
Fitzpatrick v. State, 437 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1983).....	61
Flicker v. State, 374 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).....	18, 23
Floyd v. State, 497 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1986).....	64, 68, 69
Goode v. State, 410 So.2d 506, 509 (Fla. 1982).....	68
Hamilton v. State, 109 So.2d 422 (Fla. 3d DCA 1959).....	23
Hargrave v. State, 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1978), cert. denied, 444 U.S. 919, 100 S.Ct. 239, 62 L.Ed.2d 176 (1979).....	68
Harris v. Reed, 489 U.S. ___, 109 S.Ct. 1083, 103 L.Ed.2d 308 (1989).....	15, 48
Harvey v. State, 529 So.2d 1083 (Fla. 1988), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 109 S.Ct. 1175, 103 L.Ed.2d 237 (1989).....	62
Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla.), cert. denied, 469 U.S. 920, 105 S.Ct. 303, 83 L.Ed.2d 237 (1984).....	36
Herzog v. State, 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983).....	65
Hill v. State, 549 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1989).....	13, 14, 15, 69
Hoffman v. State, 474 So.2d 1178, 1182 (Fla. 1985).....	63

Horstman v. State, 530 So.2d 368 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988).....	40
In re Florida Evidence Code, 376 So.2d 1161 (Fla. 1979).....	9
Irons v. State, 498 So.2d 958 (Fla. 1968).....	16
Jackson v. State, 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984).....	64
Jackson v. State, 498 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1986).....	17
Jent v. State, 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla.), cert. denied, 457 U.S. 1111, 102 S.Ct. 2916, 73 L.Ed.2d 1322 (1982).....	45, 66, 73
Lambrix v. State, 494 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 1986).....	73
Lee v. State, 95 Fla. 608, 117 So. 699 (1928).....	44
Lynch v. State, 293 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1974).....	36
Maynard v. Cartwright, ___ U.S. ___, 108 S.Ct. 1853, 100 L.Ed.2d 372 (1988).....	5, 48
Mitchell v. State, 527 So.2d 179 (Fla.), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 109 S.Ct. 404, 102 L.Ed.2d 392 (1988).....	71
Morgan v. State, 537 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1989).....	27-28
Novo v. Scott, 438 So.2d 477 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983), review denied, 466 So.2d 100 (Fla. 1984).....	51, 52
Oats v. State, 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984).....	62
Provence v. State, 337 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1976), cert. denied, 431 U.S. 969, 97 S.Ct. 2929, 53 L.Ed.2d 1065 (1977).....	18

Raulerson v. State, 102 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1958).....	18
Raulerson v. State, 358 So.2d 826, 829 (Fla.), cert. denied, 439 U.S. 959, 99 S.Ct. 264, 58 L.Ed.2d 352 (1978).....	45
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978).....	62
Rock v. Arkansas, 483 U.S. 44, 107 S.Ct. 2704, 97 L.Ed.2d 37 (1987).....	27
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987), cert. denied, 484 U.S. 1020, 108 S.Ct. 733, 98 L.Ed.2d 681 (1988).....	33, 65
Ross v. State, 386 So.2d 1191 (Fla. 1980).....	18
Ryan v. State, 457 So.2d 1084 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984).....	50
Scott v. State, 494 So.2d 1134 (Fla. 1986).....	64
Seaboard Coastline R.R. Co. v. Nieuweendall, 253 So.2d 451.....	9
Smally v. State, 546 So.2d 720 (Fla. 1989).....	48, 64
Smith v. State, 66 Fla. 35, 63 So. 138 (Fla. 1913).....	36
Spinkellink v. State, 313 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1975), cert. denied, 428 U.S. 911, 96 S.Ct. 3227, 49 L.Ed.2d 1221 (1976).....	40
Stano v. State, 473 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 1985), cert. denied, 447 U.S. 1093, 106 S.Ct. 869, 88 L.Ed.2d 907 (1986).....	46
State v. DiGuilino, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1985).....	54
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973), cert. denied, 416 U.S. 943, 94 S.Ct. 1950, 40 L.Ed.2d 295 (1974).....	65
State v. Kinchen, 490 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1985).....	54

State v. Mathis,
278 So.2d 280 (Fla. 1973).....50

State v. Toogood,
349 So.2d 1203 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977).....51, 52

State v. Williams,
487 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....51

Stewart v. State,
420 So.2d 862, 863 (Fla. 1982), cert. denied,
460 U.S. 1103, 103 S.Ct. 1802, 76 L.Ed.2d 366 (1983).....18

Stokes v. State,
548 So.2d 188 (Fla. 1989).....27, 28

Stoner v. Graddick,
751 F.2d 1535 (11th Cir. 1985).....35

Suarez v. State,
481 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1985), cert. denied,
476 U.S. 1178, 106 S.Ct. 2908, 90 L.Ed.2d 994 (1986).....65

Swafford v. State,
533 So.2d at 270 (Fla. 1988).....63, 64, 67

Toole v. State,
472 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 1985).....41, 58

Trowell v. State,
288 So.2d 506 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974).....45

Tsavaris v. Scruggs,
360 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1978).....52

United States v. Moran,
759 F.2d 777 (9th Cir. 1985).....33

United States v. Townley,
665 F.2d 579 (5th Cir. 1982).....33

United States v. Williams,
738 F.2d 172 (7th Cir. 1984).....34

Valle v. State,
474 So.2d 796 (Fla. 1985), vacated on other grounds,
476 U.S. 1102, 106 S.Ct. 1943, 90 L.Ed.2d 353 (1986).....71

Wainwright v. Witt, 469 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985).....	54, 71
Washington v. State, 86 Fla. 533, 98 So. 605 (1924).....	49
Wasko v. State, 505 So.2d 1314, 1317 (Fla. 1987).....	50
Way v. State, 496 So.2d 126 (Fla. 1986).....	66
Williamson v. State, 511 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1987).....	50
Wilson v. State, 493 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 1986).....	40
Wingate v. New Deal Cab Co., 217 So.2d 612 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969).....	16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Crim.) 2.03.....	58
Section 90.614, Florida Statutes (1989).....	15
Section 90.804(2)(a), Florida Statutes (1989).....	16
Section 90.804(2)(c), Florida Statutes.....	10
Section 787.01 Florida Statutes (1989).....	62
Section 921.141(5)(d), Florida Statutes (1989).....	60
Section 921.141(5)(h), Florida Statutes (1989).....	48, 60
Section 921.141(5)(e), Florida Statutes.....	60
Section 921.141(5)(i), Florida Statutes.....	60
